
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

January 20, 2016 

Ameren Illinois Company 
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 

Proposed general increase in gas delivery 
service rates and revisions to other terms and 
conditions of service. (tariffs filed January 23, 
2015) 

15-0142 
 
SERVED ELECTRONICALLY  

 
 

NOTICE OF COMMISSION ACTION 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that the Commission in conference on January 20, 2016, DENIED 
the following: 
 

Application for Rehearing of the Citizens Utility Board, filed on January 8, 2016; 
 
Application for Rehearing of the Citizens Utility Board and the Illinois Industrial 
Energy Consumers, filed on January 8, 2016; 
 
IIEC Application for Rehearing, filed on January 8, 2016; and 
 
Verified Application for Rehearing of the People of the State of Illinois, filed on 
January 8, 2016. 
 

 Related memoranda will be available on our web site (www.icc.illinois.gov/e-docket) in 
the docket number referenced above. 
 

Sincerely,  
 

 

 

 

Elizabeth A. Rolando 
Chief Clerk 

 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Teague Kingsley 
Administrative Law Judge Haynes 
(312)814-6652 
 
Staff: Sheena Kight-Garlisch, ICC 
 Michael McNally, ICC 
 Alicia Allen, ICC 
 Eric Lounsberry, ICC 
 Theresa Ebrey, ICC 
 David Rearden, ICC 
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Assistant General Counsel 
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Annapolis, MD  21409    * 
melissa.lauderdale@constellation.com 
  

Keith Nemzer 
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keith.nemzer@directenergy.com 
  

David Sackett 
ALJ's Assistant 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
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dsackett@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
200 W. Washington St. 
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Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
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edominick@ameren.com 
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PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
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kwhatley@ameren.com 
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Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
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mmcmahon@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Kristin Munsch 
Policy Director & Sr. Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL  60606    * 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Christie Redd Hicks 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL  60606    * 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Julie Soderna 
Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL  60606    * 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
  

Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Managing Associate General Counsel 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO  63166-6149    * 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
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Direct Energy Services, LLC 
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Columbus, OH  43215    * 
joseph.clark@directenergy.com 
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Government & Regulatory Affairs (Midwest) 
Direct Energy, LLC 
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Direct Energy, LLC 
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Sr. Director 
State Government Affairs 
Dynegy Inc. 
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Asst. General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
4300 Winfield Rd. 
Warrenville, IL  60555    * 
cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
  

Lael Campbell 
Director 
State Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Exelon Corporation 
101 Constitution Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20001    * 
lael.campbell@exeloncorp.com 
  

David I. Fein 
Vice President 
State Government Affairs - East 
Exelon Corporation 
10 S. Dearborn St., 50th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60603    * 
david.fein@constellation.com 
  

Scott Humbard 
Exelon Corporation 
4300 Winfield Rd., 5th Fl. 
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scott.humbard@exeloncorp.com 
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Public Utilities Bureau 
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100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60601    * 
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Kelly Armstrong Turner 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601-3104    * 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 
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James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701    * 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Marcy A. Sherrill 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601    * 
msherrill@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Sonya Teague Kingsley 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601    * 
steague@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Scott Tolsdorf 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701    * 
stolsdorf@icc.illinois.gov 
  

Kevin Wright 
President 
Illinois Competitive Energy Association 
1601 Clearveiw Dr. 
Springfield, IL  62704    * 
wright2192@sbcglobal.net 
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